# OP \$40.00 1768594

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRUNO GMÜNDER GROUP GMBH		06/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRUNO GMÜNDER GMBH	
Street Address:	KLEISTSTR. 23-26	
City:	BERLIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	10787	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1768594	SPARTACUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7248362313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nhla@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: Nils H. Ljungman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: Greensburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15601-0130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NHL-NP-02-TDM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nils H. Ljungman
SIGNATURE:	/Nils H. Ljungman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NP\_02\_TDM\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0504

Docket No.: NHL-NP-02-TDM

Reg. No.: 1,768,594

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

Mark: SPARTACUS

WHEREAS, BRUNO GMÜNDER GROUP GMBH (Assignor), a corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at KLEISTSTR. 23-26, 10787 BERLIN, GERMANY is the registrant of a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows: Registration No. 1,768,594, registered on May 04, 1993;

AND WHEREAS, BRUNO GMÜNDER GMBH (Assignee), a corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at KLEISTSTR. 23-26, 10787 BERLIN, GERMANY is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, believes that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Assignor.

Signed at <u>Berlin</u>, this <u>23</u> day of June 2015.

BY:

Signature

Sebastian Laboga, Esq.

Printed Name

٦

NHL:ajd/slm

RECORDED: 07/06/2015

NP-02-TDM 51

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0505